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FORM 4

[ ] Check this box if no
longer subject to Section 16.
Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue.

See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATESSECURITIESAND EXCHANGE

COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

OF SECURITIES

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Expires: January 31, 2008

Estimated average burden

hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGESIN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,

Section 17(a) of the Public

Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(f) of the

Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

SCHOTTENSTEIN JAY L

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

AMERICAN EAGLE

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to | ssuer
(Check all applicable)

OUTFITTERSINC [ AEO ] | X __Director — X _10% Owner
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MmM/DD/YYYY) | X __ Officer (givetitle below) Other (specify
below)
Chairman of the Board
1800 MOLER ROAD 9/7/2007
(Street) 4. 1f Amendment, Date Original Filed 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check
(MM/DD/YYYY) IApplicable Line)
COLUMBUS, OH 43207 _ _
. . | X _ Form filed by One Reporting Person
(City) (State) (Zip) Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

Tablel - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1.Title of Security 2. Trans. |2A. 3. Trans. |4. Securities Acquired [5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned  |6. 7. Nature
(Instr. 3) Date Deemed |Code (A) or Disposed of Following Reported Transaction(s) Ownership|of Indirect
Execution |(Instr. 8)  |(D) (Instr. 3 and 4) Form: Beneficial
Date, if (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Direct (D) |Ownership
any A) or Indirect |(Instr. 4)
o (1) (Instr.
Code |V|Amount|(D)| Price 4
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 200 A 1$23.83 7131694 | nc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 2600 A [$23.85 7134294 | ne. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 4600 | A [$23.86 7138894 I Inc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 12100 | A [$23.87 7150994 I Inc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 11100 | A |$23.88 7162094 I Inc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 2800 | A |$23.89 7164894 I Inc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 5800 | A |$23.90 7170694 I Inc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 23300 [ A |$23.91 7193994 | ne. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 28800 [ A |$23.92 7222794 I Inc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 23700 | A |$23.93 7246494 I Inc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 13900 | A [$23.94 7260394 I Inc. @
. By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 42700 | A |$23.95 7303094 I Inc. @
. By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 34800 | A [$23.96 7337894 I Inc. @
. By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 21500 | A [$23.97 7359394 I Inc. @




Tablel - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1.Title of Security 2. Trans. |2A. 3. Trans. |4. Securities Acquired [5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned  |6. 7. Nature
(Instr. 3) Date Deemed |Code (A) or Disposed of Following Reported Transaction(s) Ownership|of Indirect
Execution |(Instr. 8)  |(D) (Instr. 3 and 4) Form: Beneficial
Date, if (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Direct (D) |Ownership
any A) or Indirect |(Instr. 4)
or (1) (Instr.
Code |V |Amount|(D)| Price 4)
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 34600 | A [$23.98 7393994 | e, @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 36700 [ A [$23.99 7430694 | e, @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 73200 | A [$24.00 7503894 | nc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 900 A |$24.06 7504794 | nc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 2600 A |$24.07 7507394 | nc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 3700 A |$24.08 7511094 | nc. @
) By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 8500 A |$24.09 7519594 | nc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 8600 A 1$24.10 7528194 | ne. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 2900 A |$24.11 7531094 | ne. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 4400 A |$24.12 7535494 | nc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 6700 A |$24.13 7542194 | nc. @
By SEI,
Common Stock, without par value 9/7/2007 P 4700 A |$24.14 7546894 | nc. @
Common Stock, without par value 32917 D
By
. Custodian
Common Stock, without par value 297 | For Child
. By Trust
Common Stock, without par value 5764903 | @
Tablell - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned ( e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of Derivate |2. 3. 3A. 4. 5. Number of 6. Date Exercisable 7. Title and Amount of 8. Price of 9. Number |10. 11. Nature
Security Conversion|Trans.|Deemed |[Trans. |[Derivative and Expiration Date | Securities Underlying Derivative|of Ownership|of Indirect
(Instr. 3) or Exercise|Date |Execution|Code Securities Derivative Security Security |derivative [Formof |Beneficia
Price of Date, if [(Instr. 8) [Acquired (A) or (Instr. 3 and 4) (Instr. 5) |Securities |Derivative | Ownership
Derivative any Disposed of (D) Beneficialy | Security: |(Instr. 4)
Security Owned Direct (D)
(Instr. 3, 4 and Following |or Indirect
5) Reported | (1) (Instr.
Date Expiration Title Amount or Number of Trar}sastt:tlT 4)
code|V| (A) | (©) |Exercisable|Date Shares (8) (Instr. 4)

Explanation of Responses:

(1) Sharesareheld by SEI, Inc. whose common stock is owned by trusts of which Mr. Schottenstein is atrustee. Mr. Schottenstein disclaims
beneficial ownership, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

(2) Sharesowned by trusts as to which Mr. Schottenstein serves either as trustee or trust advisor of various family trusts. Mr. Schottenstein

disclaims beneficial ownership except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

Thisisthefirst Form 4 to befiled for transactions made on 9/7/07. Multiple Form 4s are being filed due to the 30
transaction limit per Form 4 imposed by the SEC.

Reporting Owners




. Relationships
Reporting Owner Name/ AddressDirector 10% Owner|Officer Other
SCHOTTENSTEIN JAY L
1800 MOLER ROAD X X Chairman of the Board
COLUMBUS, OH 43207
Signatures
By: Robert J. Tannous, Attor ney-in-Fact 9/10/2007
** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form isfiled by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
Note: Filethree copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space isinsufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently
valid OMB control number.

*%



